# **ANNOUNCING**

## 2016 MISS MUNDELEIN PAGEANT

Sunday, June 26 – 6:30 pm Mundelein High School

Miss Mundelein (Age 16 – 21)

Junior Miss Mundelein (Age 11 – 13)

Little Miss Mundelein (Age 6 – 8)

### **CONTESTANT MUST:**

- Be a U.S. Citizen
- Live in Zip Code 60060
- Agree to serve if selected Queen
- Pay a \$10.00 entry fee

#### **JUDGING**:

All judges will be from outside Mundelein and will judge contestants in in these categories -

Poise ... Personality... Communication Skills

### **PRIZES:**

- \$1,000.00 scholarship or \$500.00 cash for Miss Mundelein
  - \$350.00 for Junior Miss Mundelein
    - \$250.00 for Little Miss Mundelein
- Queens will receive a sash, tiara, flowers, and a prize package full of many wonderful items from local businesses.
- $1^{\mbox{\scriptsize st}}$  and  $2^{\mbox{\scriptsize nd}}$  Runners Up will receive a sash, flowers, and a prize package.
- $3^{\mbox{\scriptsize rd}}$  and  $4^{\mbox{\scriptsize th}}$  Runners Up will receive a sash & a prize package.

Pageant Coordinated by The Mundelein Community Days Commission All Queens will represent Mundelein in the Lake County Illinois State Pageant

www.mundelein.org